Deferred Tax (Asset) / Liability on account of Set off Losses   -   333,516
Deferred Tax Provision (Assets)/ Liabilities   (2,185)   334,543
Tax Expenses recognised in statement of Profit & Loss   557,687   1,507,484
Effective income tax rate 27.44% 26.75%

29. Earning Per Share
The Computation of basic/ diluted earning per share is set below
Net Profit / Loss after current & deferred tax   1,471,984   4,128,810
No of shares outstanding at the beginning of the year   200,000   200,000
No of shares outstanding at the end of the year   200,000   200,000
Weighted average number of equity shares of Rs 10/- each   200,000   200,000
EPS (Rs.)- Basic & Diluted   7.36   20.64

SHANTNU INVESTMENTS (INDIA) LIMITED
Notes forming part of the financial statements as at 31 March 2019

30 First Time IND-AS Adoption Reconciliations
30(a) Effect of Ind AS adoption on the standalone balance sheet as at 31.03.2018 and 01.04.2017

As per Previous
GAAP

Transition
Effect

As per IND-
AS

As per Previous
GAAP

Transition
Effect

As per IND-
AS

15,127   -   15,127   -   -   -
-   -   -   -   -   -
-   -   -   333,516   -   333,516
-   -   -   -

Investments 17,921,966   -   17,921,966   -   -   -
Other Non Current Assets 894,500   894,500   -   -   -

TOTAL 18,831,593   -   18,831,593   333,516   -   333,516

Trade receivable 13,535,387   -   13,535,387   1,521,757   -   1,521,757
Cash and cash equivalents 3,509,563   -   3,509,563   1,352,423   -   1,352,423

-   -   -   2,244   -   2,244
901,413   -   901,413   195,448   -   195,448

TOTAL 17,946,362   -   17,946,362   3,071,873   -   3,071,873
-   -   -   -   -   -

GRAND TOTAL 36,777,956   -   36,777,956   3,405,389   -   3,405,389

2,000,000   -   2,000,000   2,000,000   -   2,000,000
3,911,173   -   3,911,173   -217,637   -   (217,637)

TOTAL 5,911,173   -   5,911,173   1,782,363   -   1,782,363

LIABILITIES

Borrowings -   -   -   -   -   -
1,027   -   1,027   -   -   -
1,027   -   1,027   -   -   -

Trade payables 5,072,090   -   5,072,090   1,575,025   -   1,575,025
Other Financial Liabilities 176,449   -   176,449   25,000   -   25,000

24,446,390   -   24,446,390   23,000   -   23,000
1,170,827   -   1,170,827   -   -   -

TOTAL 30,865,757   -   30,865,757   1,623,025   -   1,623,025
-   -   -   -   -   -

GRAND TOTAL 36,777,956   -   36,777,956   3,405,389   -   3,405,389

30(b) Reconciliation of total equity as at 31st, March 2018 and 1st April, 2017

Particulars
Total equity / shareholders’ fund as per Indian GAAP

Adjustment :

Total equity / shareholders’ fund as per IND-AS

-   -

3,911,173   -217,637

Equity Share capital
Other Equity

As at 31st March, 2018 As at 1st April, 2017
3,911,173   -217,637

Financial Liabilities